UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
LVO CODDOD ATION and
LKQ CORPORATION and KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES, INC.,
Petitioner,
V.
GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC,
Patent Owner.
C IDD2020 00524
Case IPR2020-00534 Patent D797,625

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JASON HILL



Case IPR2020-00534

Attorney Docket: 45343-0031IP1

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner, GM Global Technology Operations LLC, by and through its counsel, shall take the deposition of Jason Hill commencing on October 19, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. ET, and will be held by teleconference.

The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded stenographically, and may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed on this date and setting for the deposition of Jason Hill.

Date: 10/1/2020 /Joseph Herriges

Dorothy P. Whelan, Reg. No. 33,814 Jennifer J. Huang, Reg. No. 64,297 Craig A. Deutsch, Reg. No. 69,264 Grace J. Kim, Reg. No. 71,977 Joseph A. Herriges, *Pro Hac Vice*

Counsel for Patent Owner

Customer Number 26191 Fish & Richardson P.C.

Telephone: (612) 335-5070 Facsimile: (877) 769-7945



Case IPR2020-00534 Attorney Docket: 45343-0031IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e)(4), the undersigned certifies that on October 1, 2020, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Jason Hill was provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

Barry F. Irwin, P.C.
Reid Huefner
Irwin IP LLC
222 S. Riverside Plaza
Suite 2350
Chicago, IL 60606

Email: <u>birwin@irwinip.com</u>; <u>rhuefner@irwinip.com</u>

/Christine Rogers/

Christine Rogers
Fish & Richardson P.C.
3200 RBC Plaza
60 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(650) 839-5092

